| A.38725-8  MON

fh, T .
ﬁﬁﬁ 53ﬁﬁﬁlﬁ ﬂ%f
ooy 50 Rt G

e Y oy
CS)(\J' v

Decision No.

g

BLFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

in the Matter of the Application of
TUOLUMNE TELEPHONE CO.

(1) To enter into a loan agreement
with the United States of America
under and pursuant to the Rural
Electrification Act of 1936, as
amended, acting threugh the
Administrator of the Rural
Electrification Administration;

(2) To execute Lits promissory notes
to szid United States of America in

the sum of $202,000, said obligation Application No. 38725
to bear interest ai the rate of two (Requisition for
per cent per annum; Loan Funds)

(3) To execute and deliver 2 mort-
gage of realty and chattels cover-

ing all of the properties of applicant
as security for the payment of saié
obligation;

(4) To apply the proceeds derived
from said notes to the expansion,
rehabllitation and improvement of
the plant and facilities of said
company and to the discharge of
certuin obligations of the company.

FIFTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 54467, dated Februery 5, 1957, in the
above-entitled matter, the Commission authorized Tuolumne Telephene
Co. to issue $202,000 of notes to the United States of America, acting
through the Rural Electrification Admiﬁ;strgtion and, subject to rur-
ther authorization; to use the proceeas for the pﬁrpose of expanding,
rehabilitating and improving its facilitiés and service, of refinanc-
ing indebtedness and of providing working capital. The authorization

of the Commission recquired applicant to file a copy of ezch requisition

-]l -




"A.38725-8  MON

for an advance of funds under the loan contract and to secure a supple-
mental order authorizing the expeanditures of such funds. Heretofore,
the Commission has approved expenditures of $102,285.35,

Applicant now seeks approval for additional expenditures of
$63,722.17 from the loan funds. ‘A statement showing the estimated
expenditures, the requisitions heretofore approved and the amount now

requested, is as follows:

Estinated Requisitions Amount
Expenditures . Approved Regquested

Construction $151,890.25 $ 75,473.07 $61,647.41
Inginecring 18,486.20 11,790.30 2,000.00
Operations equipment 5,800.00 4,000.00 -
General overheads 10,643.98 7,221.98 T4.76
Operating funds 3,586.00 800.00 -
Refinancing 3,000.00 3,000.00 -

Contingencies 8.,592.47

Total $202,000.00 $102,285.35  $63.,722.17

Upon reviewing this requisition we are of the opinion that

an order should be entered approving it, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the requisition of Tuolumne
Telephone Co. to draw down $63,722.17 of the proceeds from the issue
of the notes authorized by Decision No. 54467, dated February 5, 1957,

hereby is approved, and Tuolumne Telephone Co. hercby 1s cuthorized to

disburse said sum of $3,722.17 for the purposes indicated in said

requisition.




A.38725-8 MON

. This fifth supplemental. order will become effective on
the date hereof. - |

Dated at San Francisco, Cc.liform.a, this [0~ dr.w of
December, 1957. /

7 ’. , /

\ President

W, t 4 .‘

g%

? /W‘/V '
= =

Commissioners




